

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contacts: Will Reisman will.reisman@progress-pa.com

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

October 4, 2024

## MAYOR LONDON BREED AND UNION SQUARE ALLIANCE TO HONOR FIRST RESPONDERS AT FREE CONCERT SERIES ON SUNDAY

More than two dozen members of the San Francisco Police Department will be recognized for their heroism and quick actions related to the shooting of 49ers rookie Ricky Pearsall

**San Francisco, CA** – A total of 28 members of the <u>San Francisco Police Department</u> will be recognized on Sunday by Mayor London Breed and the Union Square Alliance for their actions in response to the Aug. 31 shooting of 49ers football player Ricky Pearsall.

The SFPD members—whose ranks range from Officers to Acting Captains—will receive their honors from the <u>Union Square Alliance</u> and <u>Safe City Connect</u> as part of the 3 p.m. appearance of country music performers Don Louis and Sophia Scott. That <u>performance</u> is part of the free concert series in Union Square and presented by <u>Another Planet Entertainment</u>, the <u>San</u> Francisco Mayor's Office and the <u>Recreation and Parks Department</u>.

- WHEN: Concert—3 p.m.; Remarks—4:50 p.m. Sunday, October 6
- WHERE: Union Square, San Francisco

WHO:

- San Francisco Mayor London Breed
- Union Square Alliance Chief Executive Officer Marisa Rodriguez
- San Francisco Police Department Assistant Chief David Lazar
- Various members of the San Francisco Police Department

**About the Union Square Alliance**: The Union Square Alliance serves its members and creates a high-quality, complete neighborhood experience by managing and activating public spaces; supporting existing businesses and attracting new investments; and convening, partnering, and advocating for the District's future success.